FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



## 101468974 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

9-12-00

		MARKS ONLY
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
1	_x New	x Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	Other
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Name Teledyne Industries, Inc.	Month Day Year 11 29 99
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion California
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name Water Pik Technologies, In	с.
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
ļ	Address (line 1) 660 Newport Center Drive	
	Address (line 2) Suite 470	
	Address (line 3) Newport Beach	California 920660 State/Country Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware
2000		OFFICE USE ONLY
481 482	40.00 OP	

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first Receiving	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number 412–562–3	1978
Name	Robert J. Pugh		
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Floo	or	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# g
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s) Marki	if additional ⊓umbers attached
		ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration N	umber(s)
75/768,23	18	923,514 1,967,1	41
		978,418	
		1,088,620	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. #5	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140	0.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X	<del>-</del>	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ad	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number: # 02	-4553
	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	ınd Signature		
attac		foregoing information is true and correct ocument. Charges to deposit account and	
Robert	J. Pugh	and Il	9/7/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a mailing address of 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

ATI: 21313.1

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1999.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: James L. Murdy

Tittle: Executive Vice President – Finance & Administration, and Chief Financial Officer

(SEAL)

2

$($ $\mathcal{I}$ $)$ $.$	
STATE OF Hunsylvanca	
COUNTY OF Allegheny	ss:  \[ \int \lambda \
The foregoing instrument was a	acknowledged before me at, this
<u> </u>	Muldy, the KWAM of Teledyne Industries,
Inc., a California corporation, on behal	If of the corporation.
My commission expires:	Notarial Seal  Susan M. Malyszka, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Alleghany County My Commission Expires May 28, 204  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notar
	Motary Public

(Notarial Sea!)

_
-
λ
α
-
~
۲.
_

Trible Unitigital, SHOWER MASSAGE   US   Touch-O-Matic   US   Touch-O-Matic   US   US   US   Touch-O-Matic   US   US   US   US   US   US   US   U
NAL SHOWER MASSAGE  JA J
SinAL SHOWER MASSAGE   Us   Us   Us   Us   Us   Us   Us   U
GINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  Matic  Matic  US  US  US  US  US  US  US  VI  INDE  INDE
GINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  Matic  Matic  WIS  Matic  WIS  WIS  WIS  WIS  WIS  WIS  WIS  WI
SINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  Matic  Mith Dealign  US  US  US  US  US  US  US  VS  VS  VS
GINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  ABUS  Matic  V  FR  US  US  US  SEA  OF  IN  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  O
GINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  Matic  Matic  V  FR  US  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS
GINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  ABUS  Matic  V  FR  US  VS  With Design  CA  Seage  IX  SEE  US  US  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS  VS
GINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  Matic  Matic  V  FR  US  US  VS  With Design  CA  Seage  IX  Seage  IX  Seage  CH  US  US  AU  IV  AU  IVS  IVS  IVS  IVS  IVS  IVS  IVS  IV
SINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  Waltic  Waltic  With Design  IN  Sego  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  I
SINAL SHOWER MASSAGE  Matic  Matic  With Design  IN  Seage  IN  Seage  JP  IN  JP  JP  JP  JP  JP  JP  JP  JP  JP  J
With Design  Wasse CA  Seage  IX  Seage  IX  Seage  IX  IX  IX  IX  IX  IX  IX  IX  IX  I
Addic US  Matic US  Matic US  Matic US  Mith Design US  Seprential
Addic  With Design  With Design  With Design  With Design  Reserved to the property of the pro
Aalic VI FR US VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VI
JIP JP US AGE OF THE PROPERTY
JIP
Matic  Matic  Matic  Matic  Matic  Mith Design  Mith Desi
Malic V FR  Malic VS  Malic VS  Malic VS  Malic VS  Malic VS  Mith Design VS  Mith Design CA  Sage FR  FR  FR  FR  FR  FR
Agic  With Design  With Design  With Design  With Design  Reserved to the property of the prop
SHOWER MASSAGE  /* FR US US US US US OE OF ON
SHOWER MASSAGE  /* FR US US US US US OS Asign   DE
SHOWER MASSAGE / FR US
SHOWER MASSAGE  /*   FR   US   US   US   US   US   US   US   U
SHOWER MASSAGE  /
US US US US
US DE US
US DE DE
US FR
US PR
JFR JP
)' FR
). Ivs
lus
) us

\$ \$

Wizard Wedges (Design 1m)	Water K Flus	Walsifresh	WaterFresh V	10000	E I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	WaterFrash V	AVIEW BY BY BY	WATER BIK IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	WATER PIK IN CHINESE CONTOCICIO	THE CHARACTERS	WATER DIK IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	WATER PIX IN CHINESE CONCERNIE	WALES TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	THE DIK IN CHINESE CONSCIENCE	(ACCOUNT)				
	US TWP 636,018	1.907.141	FR TWP 94540118	INS INVITED TO STATE OF THE STA		CA TWP 475.543	CA IIW		WD TWP 1383W	MO 1181		TWP 10174/1995	HX IWF WALLEY	1	CV TWP 017301	Country Client Redispends Mailing	אליינות אליינו		
		08-00-30		741kgr45	05-Mar-95		20 4x-07/768 141				12-ADI-901108-00-51		08H894	07.4pr-94/3707/1954		21.5-26.9404634	Registration Date Application Training	+	

Trent's

	05-Aug-1999	Pehding 75/768,238	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pedding Application #/Date: 75/768,238	WP	United States of America	Water Pik 🧹
RJP	29-Jul-1999	Pending 1999-27628	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #Date: 1999-27628	27628	Korea, South	Super Sonic Brush
RJP	29-մսԻ1999	<b>Pending</b> 1999-27627	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 1999-27627	27627	Korea, South	SONIC SPEED
ጺ	30-Jun-1999	Pending 75/739,735	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/739,735	SFTEMP	United States of America	SMART FLOW/
RJP	29-Jul-1999	Pending 1999-27626	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 1999-27626 29-Jul-1999	27626	Korea, South	SENSONIC
RJP	29-Sep-1999	)16	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/811,016	FOAMI	United States of America	SEA FOAM SPRAY
ਣੂ	29-Sep-1999	Pending 75/811,017	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/811,017	SURFI	E United States of America	MORNING SURF MASSAGE
<b>క్ష</b>	29-Sep-1999	S, IN Pending Date: 75/811,002	MONSOONI TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN   Application #/Date:	NOOSNOM	United States of America	MONSOON SPRAY
VIGA	Renewal Date	Status	Owner	Case Number	TELEDYNE WATER PUK	
12		19/99	Filing Dates From 6/24/99 To: 10/29/99	Filli	Division Index	Friday, October 29, 1999

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Teledyne Industries, Inc. to Water Pik

Technologies, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

fept. 7, 2000

**RECORDED: 09/12/2000** 

ingelina F. Beyer

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries